

Acquisitions and Disposals :: Non-Mandatory Disclosure :: ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW SUBSIDIARY

* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Company Registration No.	CR-166055
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW
Designation *	Sr. Executive, Corporate Service
Date & Time of Broadcast	14-May-2013 18:14:59
Announcement No.	00139

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title * ESTA	ABLISHMENT OF A NEW SUBSIDIARY
---------------------------	--------------------------------

	Description	Please refer to the attached file.
--	-------------	------------------------------------

Attachments



Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW SUBSIDIARY

Mewah International Inc. (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") wishes to announce that the Group has established a new subsidiary, details of which are as follows:

Name	Effective ownership / voting power	Country of incorporation	Principal activities
PT. Gagasan Perdana	100%	Indonesia	Trading and marketing of food products

None of the Directors or Substantial Shareholders of the Company has any direct or indirect interest in the abovementioned transaction.

For any corporate communication, contact:

Name : Mr. Rajesh Chopra

Designation : Group Chief Financial Officer

Contact number : (Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773

Email : rajesh@mewahgroup.com

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 14 May 2013